CH \$115.00 73

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM309911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		06/27/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regal Ware, Inc.	
Street Address:	1675 Reigle Dr.	
City:	Kewaskum	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73635566	DOL-FYN
Serial Number:	75019033	DOVE
Serial Number:	75720696	NAUTILUS
Serial Number:	74044782	ULTRA CLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman
Address Line 1: 1000 N Water St.
Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

Address Line 4. Willwaukee, Wioocholin 30202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079579/0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. KATTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/dek/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=18844997_1#page1.tif source=18844997_1#page2.tif source=18844997_1#page3.tif

Termination of Security Interests In Trademark Rights

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of June **27**, 2014 by Associated Bank, National Association ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated April 17, 2013 among Regal Ware, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and Lender (the "Agreement"), the Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademarks including the trademarks described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 05016, Frame 0332 on April 29, 2013;

WHEREAS, at the request of the Grantor, Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges all security interests, liens, title and interest and all other rights it has in and to the Released Trademarks.

The Agreement remains in full force and effect with respect to all trademarks described therein other than the Released Trademarks.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin without regard to conflicts of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Peter O. Strobel, Authorized Agent

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss. COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

Personally came before me this 25 day of June, 2014, the above named Peter Stroebel, as Authorized Agent of Associated Bank, National Association who is personally known to me to be the person who executed the same as the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument in his duly authorized capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal,

ELIZABETH J. DIETRICH

Bright or type name of Notary) Elizabeth J. Dietrich

My commission expires: 1102/14

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interests In Trademark Rights]

EXHIBIT A

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
73/635,566	1,478,543	DOL-FYN
75/019,033	2,076,382	DOVE
75/720,696	2,845,117	NAUTILUS
74/044,782	1,676,677	ULTRA CLEAN

RECORDED: 07/08/2014